*	Roll	Call	Number
	NOII	Oan	Mullibel

Agenda	Item	Nu	mber
	-	3.3	3

Date March 21, 2016

Approving use of various City Facilities as poll sites for precincts 30, 53, and 68 for the Primary Election on Tuesday, June 7, 2016.

(Communication Attached)

Moved by to approve. City Clerk will notify the Parks Department and the Housing Services Department to arrange access to the buildings.

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
HENSLEY				
MOORE				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED	APPROVED		PPROVED	

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

i	
20.00	City Clerk
Mayor	City Clerk



Office of Elections

Des Moines, Iowa

JAMIE FITZGERALD

Polk County Auditor and Commissioner of Elections

Monday, March 7th, 2016

Des Moines City Council 400 East 1st Street Des Moines, IA 50309 ATTN: Diane Rauh, Clerk

Ms. Rauh,



With your approval, the following facilities will be used for the **PRIMARY ELECTION** to be held on **TUESDAY**, **JUNE 7**TH, **2016**. The polls will be open from **7:00 AM** to **9:00 PM**. Please arrange for these locations to be opened by **6:00 AM** to allow officials to properly set up the polling area.

PRECINCT	POLLING PLACE	ADDRESS
DM - 30	Four Mile Community Center	3711 Easton Blvd.
DM - 53	Pioneer Columbus Community Center	2100 SE 5 th Street
DM - 68	Southview Manor	2417 SW 9 th Street

Please sign this form to indicate your con-	sent. A self-addressed envelo	ope is enclosed to	or your convenience.
Signature:	Date:		
Remarks:			*
Your agreement to allow the use of school 286-3253 with questions and/or concerns		oreciated. Please	call Steven Mauro at
Jamie Fitzgerald, Polk County Auditor and Commissioner of Elections			e viê Sa î